

PRESS RELEASE

November 6, 2018

Meadows Bank Named NADCO's Most Active Community Lender for the SBA 504 Loan Program

Las Vegas, Nevada, November 6, 2018 – Meadows Bank announced that it was recently awarded, for the second time, the National Association of Development Companies (NADCO), Most Active Community Lender of the Year for the SBA 504 Loan Program. Meadows Bank accepted the award last month during the NADCO 2018 Annual Meeting in Ft. Lauderdale, Florida.

"Meadows Bank is honored to receive the Community Bank Lender of the Year for the second time," said Calvin Regan, executive vice president and manager of Meadows Bank's SBA department. He added, "It is a testament to the hard work and dedication of our SBA team - loan officers, underwriters and processing/closing personnel."

NADCO is the national trade association of SBA Certified Development Companies (CDCs) and other lenders delivering SBA 504 loans and community advantage financing for small businesses. The primary goal of the 504 Loan Program is to encourage economic development by enabling small businesses to create or retain jobs within their communities. The U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) was created as an independent agency of the federal government to aid, counsel, assist and protect the interests of small business concerns, to preserve free competitive enterprise and to maintain and strengthen the overall economy of our nation.

Meadows Bank is one of the top SBA lenders in the nation and is designated a PLP (Preferred Lender Program) by the SBA. While focused in the Western United States, Meadows Bank can work with small businesses and provide SBA loans nationwide.

Meadows Bank has SBA loan production offices in Las Vegas, NV; Salt Lake City, UT; Phoenix, AZ; Los Angeles, CA; Sacramento, CA; Dallas, TX and Portland, OR.

About Meadows Bank

Meadows Bank is a full service community bank committed to valued partnerships with our clients. Our relationship-based approach to banking focuses on making decisions locally, close to our clients. The bank offers a full suite of lending and deposit products and services. Meadows Bank was founded in 2008 in Las Vegas, Nevada and currently has branches in Las Vegas, NV; Henderson, NV; Reno, NV; Pahrump, NV and Phoenix, AZ. Loan production offices are located in Salt Lake City, UT; Phoenix, AZ; Los Angeles, CA; Sacramento, CA; Dallas, TX and Portland, OR. For more information on the bank and its products and services please visit our website at www.meadowsbank.bank.

Media Contact: Jennifer Hall, jehall@meadowsbank.com; (702) 471-2004

ORGANIZERS/ DIRECTORS

Andre Agassi

Daniel Ayala

Thomas Breitling

William Bullard

Roger Bulloch

Lorenzo Fertitta

Brian Greenspun

Paul Huygens

Jim King

Arvind Menon

Steve Miller

Timothy Poster

Key Reid

Perry Rogers